Table 4 Attitudes towards smoking among current smokers and non-smokers in rural Jordan

Smokers Non-smokers Former smokers
(n= 43) (n=46) (n=3)

\[o} % (\[oX % \[oX %

Non-smokers are entitled to breathe air free
of tobacco smoke

Agree 76 82.6 35 814 38 82.6 3 100.0
Disagree 9 9.8 3 7.0 6 13.0 0 0.0
Don't know/no opinion 7 7.6 5 11.6 2 43 0 0.0

Inhaling smoke from someone else’s
cigarette can cause lung cancer in a non-

smoker
Agree 78 84.8 34 79.1 41 89.1 3 100.0
Disagree 9 9.8 7 16.3 2 43 0 0.0
Don't know/no opinion 5 5.4 2 4.7 3 6.5 0 0.0

Inhaling smoke from someone else’s
cigarette harms the health of babies and

children
Agree 82 89.1 34 79.1 45 97.8 3 100.0
Disagree 4 43 4 9.3 0 0.0 0 0.0
Don't know/no opinion 6 6.5 5 11.6 1 2.2 0 0.0

My family would prefer | didn’t smoke
Agree - - 40 93.0 - - - -
Disagree - - 3 7.0 - - - -
Don't know/no opinion - - 0 0.0 - - - -

| tend to avoid socializing with smokers
Agree - - - - 34 73.9 2 66.7
Disagree = = = = 11 239 0 0.0
Don't know/no opinion - - - - 1 22 1 333

- =not applicable.



